

General Info

Number: PROJECT NO. 43-15-06
BRIDGE DECK REPAIR AND REHABILITATION, □
OHIO TURNPIKE OVER NS RAILROAD AND KELLEY
ROAD M.P. 117.3, □
OHIO TURNPIKE OVER STATE ROUTE 250 M.P.
118.1, □
ERIE COUNTY, OHIO □

Description:

Deadline: JUNE 22, 2015 AT 2:00 P.M. (EASTERN TIME)

(Estimated Cost: \$3,100,000)

Bids

Business	Bid Total
Dot Construction Corp	\$ 3,557,779.40

PROJECT NO. 43-15-06 HAS BEEN REJECTED, VIA RESOLUTION NO. 31-2015 ADOPTED JULY 6, 2015

Dot Construction Corporation**GENERAL (Ref. Nos. 1 - 6)**

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
1.0	IB.ART.6	PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.0000	LUMP	40000	40000
2.0	SP 115	RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	1.0000	LUMP	25000	25000
3.0	SP 614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN	1.0000	LUMP	250000	250000
4.0	SP 619	FIELD OFFICE	1.0000	LUMP	10000	10000
5.0	SP 623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT SURVEY	1.0000	LUMP	10000	10000
6.0	624.0	MOBILIZATION	1.0000	LUMP	100000	100000
Total:						\$ 435,000.00

ROADWAY (Ref. Nos. 7 - 30)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
7.0	254.0	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, (T=2")	39906.0000	SQ. YD.	2.75	109741.5
8.0	SP 404	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, USING CRUSHED STONE (PG 64-22)	2217.0000	CU. YD.	149	330333
9.0	604.0	CATCH BASIN, ADJUSTED TO GRADE, LESS THAN 4", AS PER PLAN	6.0000	EACH	1500	9000
10.0	604.0	CATCH BASIN, ADJUSTED TO GRADE, 4" - 12", AS PER PLAN	28.0000	EACH	3000	84000
11.0	604.0	CATCH BASIN, ADJUSTED TO GRADE, GREATER THAN 12", AS PER PLAN	2.0000	EACH	5000	10000
12.0	604.0	CATCH BASIN GRATE AND CASTING, AS PER PLAN	2.0000	EACH	1000	2000
13.0	614.0	WORK ZONE EDGE LINE, CLASS 1, 740.02 TYPE 1	10.0000	MILE	375	3750
14.0	614.0	WORK ZONE LANE LINE, CLASS 1, 740.02 TYPE 1	5.0000	MILE	270	1350
15.0	614.0	WORK ZONE EDGE LINE, CLASS 1, 740.06, TYPE 1	7260.0000	FOOT	1	7260
16.0	614.0	WORK ZONE LANE LINE, CLASS 1, 740.06 TYPE 1	2420.0000	FOOT	1	2420
17.0	SP 614	ZONE PERSON	2880.0000	HOUR	100	288000
18.0	SP 622A	TEMPORARY PORTABLE BARRIER (WITHOUT GLARE SHIELD)	1.0000	LUMP	250000	250000
19.0	SP 626A	CONSTRUCTION ZONE MARKERS, ONE-WAY MODEL, WHITE	1920.0000	EACH	5	9600
20.0	SP 626A	CONSTRUCTION ZONE MARKERS, ONE-WAY MODEL, YELLOW	960.0000	EACH	5	4800
21.0	SP 641	8" TEMPORARY CHANNELIZING LINE (WHITE)	4.0000	MILE	1.9	7.6
22.0	SP 641	8" TEMPORARY CHANNELIZING LINE (YELLOW)	2.0000	MILE	1.9	3.8
23.0	SP 641A	TEMPORARY REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	1.2000	MILE	13200	15840
24.0	SP 641C	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	20.6500	MILE	1590	32833.5
25.0	642.0	YELLOW EDGE LINE, 6", TYPE 1	2.9500	MILE	1640	4838
26.0	642.0	WHITE EDGE LINE, 6", TYPE 1	2.9500	MILE	1640	4838
27.0	642.0	WHITE LANE LINE, 6", TYPE 1	5.9000	MILE	1640	9676
28.0	SPECIAL	TRACKLESS TACK	3200.0000	GAL	4.25	13600
29.0	SPECIAL	SONIC NAP ALERT PATTERN (SNAP)	5.4500	MILE	2000	10900
30.0	SPECIAL	CROSSOVER CLOSED / REOPENED, AS PER PLAN	1.0000	EACH	10000	10000
Total:						\$ 1,214,791.40

STRUCTURES (Ref. Nos. 31 - 47)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
31.0	SP 202	PORTIONS OF STRUCTURE REMOVED	1.0000	LUMP	400000	400000
32.0	SP 509	EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL, GRADE 60	4312.0000	POUND	4	17248
33.0	513.0	WELDED STUD SHEAR CONNECTORS	20.0000	EACH	50	1000
34.0	SP 516A	CRACK REPAIR USING EPOXY INJECTION	100.0000	FOOT	150	15000
35.0	SP 516B	SEALING OF CONSTRUCTION JOINTS	3986.0000	FOOT	10	39860
36.0	SP 519	PATCHING CONCRETE STRUCTURES	85.0000	SQ. FT.	150	12750
37.0	SP 527	FALSEWORK, TEMPORARY BRACING, AND PROTECTIVE STRUCTURES	1.0000	LUMP	150000	150000
38.0	SP 533D	CONTINUOUS ELASTOMER SEAL IN A PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE JOINT	868.0000	FOOT	200	173600
39.0	SP 536	CONCRETE WEATHERPROOFING, BARRIERS AND PARAPETS	1631.0000	SQ. YD.	10	16310
40.0	SP 536	CONCRETE WEATHERPROOFING, DECK, ABUTMENT SLABS AND APPROACH SLABS	7294.0000	SQ. YD.	10	72940
41.0	848.0	MICRO-SILICA MODIFIED CONCRETE OVERLAY USING HYDRODEMOLITION, 2" THICK	7944.0000	SQ. YD.	50	397200
42.0	848.0	SURFACE PREPARATION USING HYDRODEMOLITION	7944.0000	SQ. YD.	65	516360
43.0	848.0	MICRO-SILICA MODIFIED CONCRETE OVERLAY (VARIABLE THICKNESS), MATERIAL ONLY	221.0000	CU. YD.	300	66300
44.0	848.0	TEST SLAB	1.0000	LUMP	1500	1500
45.0	848.0	FULL-DEPTH REPAIR	3.0000	CU. YD.	5000	15000
46.0	848.0	HAND CHIPPING	18.0000	SQ. YD.	200	3600
47.0	SPECIAL	REPLACEMENT OF PARAPET REINFORCING STEEL	932.0000	FOOT	10	9320

Total: \$ 1,907,988.00

TOTAL BASE BID (INCLUDES REF. NO. 1 THRU 47)

\$ 3,557,779.40